### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Pratson	08/14/2007
John Cole	08/14/2007
Tien Le	08/14/2007
Axel Mnich	08/14/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	True Source Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	7607 Rancho Amigos Road	
City:	Bonsall	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92003	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12942841

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)696-1410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-236-1551

Email: patents@higgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles F. Reidelbach, Jr.

Address Line 1: Higgs Fletcher & Mack LLP

Address Line 2: 401 West A Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105790-00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles F. Reidelbach, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025338 FRAME: 0293 + \$40.00 129

501344581

source=Patent Assignment 1 - Inventors to True Source#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025338 FRAME: 0294

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, David Pratson; John Cole; Tina Le; and Axel Mnich; individually all co-inventors of a certain invention or improvement in an Exercise Device as fully set forth and described in U.S. Provisional Application 60/905,969 filed May 19, 2007, and in any subsequent formal patent applications claiming priority thereto, preparatory to obtaining Letters of Patent of the United States therefor, being the owners of all right, title, and interest to and in said applications and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey my entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

TRUE SOURCE ENTERPRISES Inc A California Corporation 7607 Rancho Amigos Road Bonsall, CA 92003

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention in and for all countries, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all formal filings claiming priority, or divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the right to claim for the foreign patents the benefit of the International Convention.

Each of us hereby covenants and agrees that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding and communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date adjacent to my signature below.

David Pratson-Dated:

John Cole Dated:

70m 00m

Tien / / /

Axel Mnich Dated: B

Dated

PATENT REEL: 025338 FRAME: 0295 莲

**RECORDED: 11/09/2010**